HCD-SE1

SECTION 6
EXPLODED VIEWS
NOTE:
¢ -XX and -X mean standardized parts, so they * The mechanical parts with no reference num- ] . A
may have some difference from the original one. ber in the exploded views are not supplied. The components identified by mark A or

dotted line with mark A\ are critical for safety.

. csen - ! r
Items marked “*” are not stocked since they are Replace only with part number specified.

seldom required for routine service. Some de-

lay should be anticipated when ordering these
items.

6-1. CASE SECTION

not supplied

front panel section

chassis section -1

Ref. No.  Part No. Description Remark Ref. No. Part No. Description Remark
1 4-248-807-01 CASE #1 7-685-645-79 SCREW +BVTP 3X6 TYPE2 IT-3
2 4-221-580-01 SCREW, CASE #2 7-682-546-04 SCREW +P 3X5
3 A-4747-833-A JACK BOARD, COMPLETE #3 7-685-881-09 SCREW +BVTT 4X8 (S)
4 1-763-861-12 FAN, DC #4 7-685-533-14 SCREW +BTP 2.6X6 TYPE2 N-S
5 A-4734-407-A TUNER UNIT (DTP-002) #5 7-685-646-79 SCREW +BVTP 3X8 TYPE2 IT-3

48



6-2. FRONT PANEL SECTION

Part No.

X-4955-837-1
4-245-464-01
4-245-354-11
4-245-357-01
4-245-372-01

4-232-478-21
X-4955-836-1
X-4955-835-1
4-245-356-01

Description

LID (CD) ASSY
DAMPER
WINDOW (FL)
KNOB (VOL)
BRACKET (LID)

FOOT
PANEL (ALMI-CD) ASSY, FRONT
PANEL ASSY, FRONT

KNOB (LEVER)

Remark

HCD-SE1

Ref. No Part No. Description Remark
61 A-4747-832-A PANEL BOARD, COMPLETE
62 1-689-890-11 H/P BOARD
63 1-773-119-11  WIRE (FLAT TYPE)(19 CORE)
64 4-969-961-11 EMBLEM (NO.4), SONY
#1 7-685-645-79 SCREW +BVTP 3X6 TYPE2 IT-3
#5 7-685-646-79 SCREW +BVTP 3X8 TYPE2 IT-3
#7 7-685-104-19 SCREW +P 2X6 TYPE2 NON-SLIT
#8 7-685-102-19 SCREW +P 2X4 NON-SLIT TYPE 2

49



HCD-SE1

6-3. CHASSIS SECTION-1

CD mechanism deck section-1
(CDM80B-K6BD44S)
i'\hﬁ

not supplied

‘ not
supplied |

104

chassis section -2

Ref. No.  Part No. Description Remark Ref. No. Part No. Description Remark
101 A-4747-830-A MAIN BOARD, COMPLETE 104 A-4747-831-A CONTROL BOARD, COMPLETE
102 1-775-200-11 WIRE (FLAT TYPE)(21 CORE) #5 7-685-646-79 SCREW +BVTP 3X8 TYPE2 IT-3
103 1-769-946-11 WIRE (FLAT TYPE)(11 CORE) #6 7-685-546-19 SCREW +BTP 3X8 TYPE2 N-S

50



HCD-SE1

6-4. CHASSIS SECTION-2

#5
)
supplied
AR
AR #5
\ @
156
~
%
not supplied
not supplied
not supplied
Ref. No.  Part No. Description Remark Ref. No.  Part No. Description Remark
A151 1-468-789-11 REGULATOR, SWITCHING 156 4-217-350-01 STOPPER, CORD
152 1-689-891-11 SUB TRANS BOARD #5 7-685-646-79 SCREW +BVTP 3X8 TYPE2 IT-3
A154 1-696-169-12 CORD, POWER F1 1-576-232-12 FUSE (H.B.C)(T5AL/250V)

155 A-4747-837-A AMP BOARD, COMPLETE

The components identified by mark A or
dotted line with mark A\ are critical for safety.
Replace only with part number specified.

Individual parts/components are not supplied.
If repairing becomes necessary during service, replace the entire unit
SWITCHING REGULATOR (1-468-789-11 REGULATOR, SWITCHING).

51



HCD-SE1

6-5. CD MECHANISM DECK SECTION-1 (CDM80B-K6BD44S)

CD mechanism deck sect
(CDM80B-K6BD44S)

407 401

CD mechanism deck section-3
(CDM80B-K6BD44S)

base unit section
(BU-K6BD44S)

Ref. No.  Part No. Description Remark | Ref. No.
401 4-985-672-01 SCREW (+PTPWHMZ2.6), FLOATING 408
402 4-248-723-01 SPR-E, HOLDER DOWN 409
403 4-245-653-01 BELT (MOT) 410
404 4-245-662-01 PULLEY (GEAR) 411
405 4-245-646-01 GEAR (IDL-F) 412
406 4-245-644-01 GEAR (IDL-D) M701
407 4-245-645-01 GEAR (IDL-E) #9

52

Part No.

4-246-203-01
4-245-630-01
4-951-620-01
4-245-639-01
1-688-337-11

X-4955-496-1

7-685-106-19

Description

LEVER (RELEASE)
LEVER (SW)

SCREW (2.6X8), +BVTP
LEVER (CL UP2)
DRIVER BOARD

MOTOR (PULLEY) ASSY (LOADING)
SCREW +P 2X10 TYPE2 NON-SLIT



6-6. CD MECHANISM DECK SECTION-2 (CDM80B-K6BD44S)

Ref. No.

451
452
453
454
455

456
457
458
459
460

Part No.

4-245-627-01
4-245-637-01
4-245-649-01
4-245-657-01
4-245-647-01

4-245-648-01
4-245-655-01
4-245-631-01
4-245-650-01
4-245-651-01

Description

WASHER (6-2.7-0.4)
ROLLER, RUBBER
GEAR (IDL-I)

LEVER (LOADING-R)
GEAR (IDL-G)

GEAR (IDL-H)
CHASSIS (TOP)
SPR-T (LOADING-R)
GEAR (IDL-J)

GEAR (IDL-L)

Remark

Ref. No.

461
462
463
464
465

466
467
468
469
470

Part No.

4-245-640-01
1-452-925-21
4-245-638-01
4-985-672-01
4-245-636-01

4-245-658-01
4-245-659-01
4-245-632-01
X-4955-701-1
4-245-656-01

HCD-SE1

Description

GEAR (CAP)

MAGNET ASSY

LEVER (CL UP1)

SCREW (+PTPWHM2.6), FLOATING
SPR-T CL DOWN

LEVER (DISC STOP)
LEVER (DISC SENSOR)
SPR-T (LOADING-L)
CLAMPER 213 ASSY
LEVER (LOADING-L)

53



HCD-SE1

6-7. CD MECHANISM DECK SECTION-3 (CDM80B-K6BD44S)

502

not
supplied

Ref. No.  Part No. Description

501 4-245-643-01 GEAR (IDL-C)

502 X-4955-497-1 CHASSIS (BOTTOM) ASSY
503 4-248-722-01 SPR-E, DIR

504 4-245-642-01 GEAR (IDL-B)

505 4-245-814-01 LEVER (DIR FIRST)

506 4-245-633-01 SPR-E DIR BACK

507 4-245-660-01 LEVER (DIR)

508 4-245-641-01 GEAR (IDL-A)

54

L
S |
Qﬁf)p/ied /® \\_/

501 —

Remark

B\

Ref. No.

509
510
511
512
513

514
515

Part No.

4-245-640-01
4-245-628-01
4-248-206-01
4-245-624-01
4-245-635-01

4-245-629-01
4-245-644-01

not
supplied

Description

GEAR (CAP)

LEVER (BU LOCK)
WASHER (3-1-0.4)
LEVER, CLOSE
SPR-E LEVER CLOSE

GEAR (BU LOCK)
GEAR (IDL-D)



HCD-SE1
Ver 1.1 2003.11

6-8. BASE UNIT SECTION (BU-K6BD44S)

556 . 564
&

554\%
553
|
552~ §
551
Ref. No. Part No. Description Remark Ref. No. Part No. Description Remark

551 A-4748-550-A BD BOARD, COMPLETE M 556 A-4735-357-A BASE ASSY, OP (KSM-213D)
552 4-951-620-01 SCREW (2.6X8), +BVTP 560 X-4955-700-1 HOLDER (BU213) ASSY
553 4-231-151-01 STOPPER (BU) 561 1-792-024-11 WIRE (FLAT TYPE)(16 CORE)
554 4-227-045-11 SPRING (INSULATOR), COIL 564 4-985-672-01 SCREW (+PTPWHM2.6), FLOATING

555 4-227-549-01 INSULATOR

The components identified by mark A or
dotted line with mark A\ are critical for safety.
Replace only with part number specified.

55



